
 

W:\2021\2021173 - Bayou Bend Deer Park\CPS\Pay Applications\Pay Application #10 - Final\cover1.docx 

 
 

November 9, 2023 
 
 
 
Mr. Bill Pederson, P.E. 
Public Works Director 
City of Deer Park 
710 E. San Augustine 
P.O. Box 700 
Deer Park, TX 77536 
 
Re: RECOMMENDATION FOR PAYMENT 

Construction of the Bayou Bend Regional Detention Facility and Associated Drainage Improvement Project 
 CI Job No. 2021-173 
 Deer Park Project No. 3980-22 
 HCFCD Project No. 2207250122 
 Contract Amount: $2,935,697.40 
 
Dear Mr. Pedersen: 
 
The tenth and final application for payment from Mar-Con Services, LLC for the above referenced project is enclosed.  The 
Contractor included an “Affidavit of Bills Paid”, “Contractor’s Affidavit and Partial Lien Waiver and Release”, and “Consent of 
Surety to Final Payment” with this application.  Attached are additional details of the current project status for your review. 
 
The tenth and final pay application for payment is the release of retainage.  Pay applications 1-9 paid a total $2,920,011.79.  
The total amount of contract with change orders is $3,092,449.95.  The remaining left to pay is $172,438.16.  We recommend 
payment of this application in the amount of $172,438.16.  Please call if you have any questions. 

 
Sincerely, 
Costello, LLC. 

 
Ruben Q. De La Rosa, P.E., PTOE 
Project Manager 
Public Infrastructure Division 

 
cc: Ms. Dilcia Jimenez-Vazquez, P.E., M.E.M – City of Deer Park 

 Mr. James Stokes – City of Deer Park 
 Ms. Sara Robinson – City of Deer Park 
 Mr. Wesley Traylor – Traylor & Associates 
 Ms. Crystal L. Keller – Harris County  
 Ms. Sarah Banisaad – Harris County 
 Ms. Angeline Zavaleta – Harris County 
 Ms. Melissa Hernandez – Harris County 
 Ms. Maria Rodriguez – Harris County 
 Ms. Maria Chacon – Harris County 
 Mr. Gary Grier – Harris County 
 Ms. Ebony Love – Harris County 
 Mr. Mario Ramos – Mar-Con, LLC 



10/25/2023

Ruben De La Rosa
RQD SIGNATURE

User 1
Image


























		2023-11-10T07:02:58-0600
	George S. Gonzales


		2023-11-10T08:08:59-0600
	Dilcia Jimenez Vazquez




